Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/18/16
CG7 Series
Description
Littelfuse CG7 Series offers high surge ratings in a
miniature surface mount package. Special design

(8x20µs)
(100A)
MIN TYP MAX MAX MIN MAX MIN MIN
CG775 60 75 90 500 600
0.3pf
±5 Shots
(@1kA) 1
1 Shot
at 2kA
±5 Shots
(@ 100A/4kV) 2 1A
52V
300
Shots
CG790 72 90 108 500 600 52V
CG7120 96 120 144 500 600 80V
CG7150 120 150 180 500 600 80V
CG7200 160 200 240 600 700 135V
CG7230 186 230 276 600 700 135V
CG7250 200 250 300 600 700 135V
CG7350 280 350 420 600 800 135V
CG7400 360 400 480 700 800 135V
CG7470 376 470 564 800 1000 135V
Notes:
UL Pending for CG775 and CG7470.
1.   5 x (+) and 5 x (-) applications of 1kA 8x20μs sec.
2.   5 x (+) and 5 x (-) applications of 100A 10x700μs sec.

Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
Dimensions in millimeters
Type Code Production Year
Code (Lasr Digit)
Production Month
Code
A 6 A
Type Code
A CG775
B CG790
T CG7120
C CG7150
O CG7200
D CG7230
R CG7250
G CG7350
I CG7400
P CG7470
Month Code
A January
B February
C March
D April
E May
F June
G July
H August
I September
J October
K November
L DecemberPRELIM
IN
ARY
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/18/16
CG7 Series
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information Taping and Reel Specifications
CG7 XXX MS
Breakdown Voltage
Surface Mount
90 = 90V
230 = 230V
350 = 350V
600 = 600V
Series
CG7 12.0 ± 0.3
3.2 ± 0.1
8.0± 0.1
330± 4.0
1.5
15 Typ
100 Typ
4.0± 0.1 1.75± 0.1
Ø1.55± 0.05
5.45± 0.1 3.9± 0.1
3.2± 0.10.4 ± 0.05
Packaging Quantity:
2500 pcs per reel
3 reels per inner box
5 inners box per carton
37,500 pcs per full carton
PRELIM